
Erfolge österreichischer Pflüger bei Weltmeisterschaften 

 

1. Plätze 
 
1. 1972 Mankato, USA Willi Flatnitzer, Ktn 
1. 1976 Bjertorp, Schweden Hermann Altmann, NÖ 
1. 1977 Flevohof, Niederlande Franz RAINER, Ktn 
1. 1979 Myroe, Nordirland Robert Wieser, NÖ 
1. 1983 Harare, Zimbabwe Hermann Altmann, NÖ 
1. 1987 Niederweiden, Österreich Karl Altmann, NÖ 
1. 1993 Helsingborg, Schweden Helga Wielander, NÖ 
1. 1998 Altheim, Deutschland Bernhard Altmann, NÖ 
1. 1999 Pomacle, Frankreich Georg Menitz, Bgld 
1.  2002 Bellechasse, Schweiz Martin Kirnstedter, OÖ 
1. 2004   Limavady, Nordirland Peter Lanz, Stmk 
1. 2005  Prag, Tschechien Bernhard Altmann, NÖ 
1. 2009 Moravske Toplice, Slowenien Werner Eder, Burgenland 
1. 2011 Lindevad, Schweden Christian Lanz, Stmk 
1. 2013 Alberta, Kanada Barbara Klaus, NÖ 
 

2. Plätze 
 
2. 1976 Bjertorp, Schweden Alfred Eder, Bgld 
2. 1979 Myroe, Nordirland Josef Liszt, Bgld 
2. 1993 Helsingborg, Schweden Josef Gadermayr, OÖ 
2. 2001 Roslev, Dänemark Harald Gadermayr, OÖ 
2. 2006  Irland Peter Lanz, Stmk 
2. 2008 Grafenegg, Österreich Bernhard Altmann, NÖ 
2. 2013 Alberta, Kanada Margareta Heigl, NÖ 
 

3. Plätze 
 
3. 1964 Fuchsenbigl, Österreich Rudolf Leonhartsberger, NÖ 
3. 1981 Wexford, Irland Josef Unger, Bgld 
3. 1989 Stavanger, Norwegen Josef Gadermayr jun., OÖ 
3. 1990 Zeewolde, Niederlande Josef Dorn, NÖ 
3. 1998 Altheim, Deutschland Fritz Gratzer, NÖ 
3. 2000 Lincoln, England Josef Gelhart, OÖ 
3. 2001 Roslev, Dänemark Josef Reindl, OÖ 
3.  2002 Bellechase, Schweiz Reinhold Stiglhuber, OÖ 
3. 2003 Guelph, Kanada Josef Reindl, OÖ 
3. 2004  Limavady, Nordirland Andreas Steiner, OÖ 
3. 2007  Kaunas, Litauen Christian Fischereder, OÖ 
3. 2011 Lindevad, Schweden Dietmar Haas, NÖ 
 

4. Plätze 
 
4. 1970 Horsens, Dänemark Georg Bäck, OÖ 
4. 1980 Lincoln, Neuseeland Hermann Altmann, NÖ 
4. 1982 Launceston, Australien  Franz Fuchs, NÖ 
4. 1984 Horncastle, England Josef Unger, Bgld 
4. 1986 Olds, Alberta, Kanada Josef Unger, Bgld 
4. 1987 Niederweiden, Österreich Johann Steiner, OÖ 
4. 1988 Amana, Iowa, USA Josef Dorn, NÖ 
4. 1990 Zeewolde, Niederlande Josef Pruckner, NÖ 
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4. 1991 Myroe, Nordirland Josef Gadermayr jun., OÖ 
4. 1995 Njoro, Kenya Mathias Kraihamer, Sbg 
4. 1997 Geelong, Australien Manfred Söllradl, OÖ 
4. 2018 Einsiedl, Deutschland Philip Bauer, Bgld 
 

5. Plätze 
 
5. 1963 Brampton, Kanada Franz Scheidl, NÖ 
5. 1975 Oshawa, Kanada Hans Krassnig, Ktn 
5. 1978 Wickstadt, BRD Josef Holzmüller, NÖ 
5. 1984 Horncastle, England Franz Fuchs, NÖ 
5. 1988 Amana, Iowa, USA Günther Ziegelbäck, OÖ 
5. 1989 Stavanger, Norwegen Ernst Jeindl, Bgld 
5. 2010 Methven, Neuseeland Stefan Esterbauer,OÖ 
5. 2014 Bordeaux, Frankreich Christian Lanz, Stmk 
5. 2015 Vestbo, Dänemark Barbara Klaus, NÖ 
5.  2017 Nakuru, Kenia Stefan Steiner, OÖ 
 

6. Plätze 
 
6. 1965 Ringerike, Norwegen Josef Gadermayr, OÖ 
6. 1974 Helsinki, Finnland Alfred Eder, Bgld 
6. 1978 Wickstadt, BRD Johann FRANZ, Bgld 
6. 1981 Wexford, Irland Leopold Zuser, NÖ 
6. 1982 Launceston, Australien  Josef Pluschkovits, Bgld 
6. 1985 Odense, Dänemark Franz Lanz, Stmk 
6. 1986 Olds, Alberta, Kanada Karl Stückler, Ktn 
6. 1996 Carlow, Irland Günther Ziegelbäck, OÖ 
6. 1999 Pomacle, Frankreich Harald Gadermayr, OÖ 
6. 2016 York, England Philip Bauer, Bgld 
6. 2019 Baudette, USA Bernhard Esterbauer, OÖ 
 

7. Plätze 
 
7. 1971 Wellington, England Alois Gimplinger, OÖ 
7. 1974 Helsinki, Finnland Hans Hamminger, OÖ 
7. 1996 Carlow, Irland Fritz Gratzer, NÖ 
7. 2016 York, England Josef Kowald, Stmk 
7.  2018 Einsiedl, Deutschland Leopold Aichberger, NÖ 
 

8. Plätze 
 
8. 1960 Rom, Italien Max Standl, Sbg 
8. 1977 Flevohof, Niederlande Josef Wiesner, Bgld 
8. 2000 Lincoln, England Peter Lanz, Stmk 
8. 2010 Methven, Neuseeland Margareta Heigl, NÖ 
8.  2019 Baudette, USA Andreas Gstöttenmayr, OÖ 
 

9. Plätze 
 
9. 1961 Grignon, Frankreich Fritz Kücher, Sbg. 
9. 1995 Njoro, Kenya Helga Wielander, NÖ  
 

10. Plätze 
 
10. 1961 Grignon, Frankreich Franz Scheidl, NÖ 



 3 

10. 1985 Odense, Dänemark Johann Steiner, OÖ 
10. 2007 Kaunas, Littauen Wolfgang Dietl, OÖ 
 

Weitere Platzierungen 
 
11. 1969 Belgrad, Jugoslawien Ernst Vallant, Ktn 
11. 1992 Albacete, Spanien Günther Ziegelbäck, OÖ 
11. 1997 Geelong, Australien Johann Günsthofer, NÖ 
11. 2003 Guelph, Kanada Barbara Mayer, Stmk 
11.  2014 Bordeaux, Frankreich Matthias Einwögerer, NÖ 
 
12. 1963 Brampton, Kanada Josef Gadermayr, OÖ 
12. 1973 Wexford, Irland Anton Gruber, OÖ 
12. 1975 Oshawa, Kanada Karl Altmann, NÖ 
12. 1994 Dunedin, Neuseeland Harald Gadermayr, OÖ 
 
14. 1994 Dunedin, Neuseeland Manfred Söllradl, OÖ 
14. 2017 Nakuru, Kenia Hannes Heigl, NÖ 
 
15. 1958 Hohenheim, BRD Peter Eschlböck, OÖ 
15. 2009 MoravskeToplice, Slowenien Markus Hasenauer, NÖ 
 
16. 1960 Rom, Italien Josef Buchwinkler, Sbg 
 
17. 1991 Myroen Nordirland Christian Knotzer, Bgld 
 
19. 1964 Fuchsenbigl, Österreich Anton Kaser, OÖ 
19. 1969 Belgrad, Jugoslawien Franz Schlaghuber, NÖ 
19. 1980 Lincoln, Neuseeland Johann FRANZ, Bgld 
19. 1992 Albacete, Spanien Andreas Sieder, NÖ 
19. 2008 Grafenegg, Österreich Martin Wurhofer, OÖ 
 
20. 1959 Armoy, Nordirland Sepp Mösl, Sbg 
20. 1965 Ringerike, Norwegen Stefan Tollovich, Bgld 
20. 1972 Mankato, USA Hans Hamminger, OÖ 
20. 1983 Harare, Zimbabwe Franz Lanz, Stmk 
 
21. 1970 Horsens, Dänemark Herigar Strohhäusl, Stmk 
21. 1971 Wellington, England Franz Fuchs, NÖ 
 
22.  2006  Irland Mario Morri, Ktn. 
22. 2015 Vestbo, Dänemark Hannes Heigl, NÖ 
 
23. 1959 Armoy, Nordirland Karl Url, Stmk. 
23. 1973 Wexford, Irland Josef Wiesner, Bgld 
23. 2005  Prag, Tschechien Josef Ellinger, OÖ 
 
25. 1958 Hohenheim, BRD Max Standl, Sbg. 
25. 1962 Dornbirn, Niederlande Rudolf Leonhartsberger, NÖ 
 
34. 1962 Dronten, Niederlande Josef Hinterholzer, OÖ 
 
 
 

Mitteleuropäische Meisterschaften 
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1. 1966 Plön, BRD Rudolf Leonhartsberger, NÖ 
1. 1967 Wittenheim, Frankreich  Stefan Tollovich, Bgld 
4. 1968 Traun, Österreich Herigar Stohhäusl, Stmk 
4. 1967 Wittenheim, Frankreich  Felix Wimmer, OÖ 
5. 1966 Plön, BRD Anton Kaser, OÖ 
8. 1968 Traun, Österreich Anton Kaser, OÖ 
 


